

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 7453/2018

Jayant Kumar

----Petitioner

Versus

Sanjay Kumar And Ors

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bipin Gupta

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**

**Order**

**13/04/2018**

In view of the application moved for waiving the defects, defects pointed out by the Registry are waived.

List for admission on 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2018.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

Anu/157

सत्यमेव जयते