

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 7453/2018

Jayant Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Sanjay Kumar And Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bipin Gupta, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

20/04/2018

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within three weeks. Notices be given 'dasti'. Till then, the status quo shall be maintained.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

R.Vaishnav

161.

सत्यमेव जयते