

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7453/2018

Jayant Kumar

----Petitioner

Versus

Sanjay Kumar And Ors

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ishan Kumawat

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ankit Sethi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA

Order

24/05/2019

This writ application has been instituted totally in a casual manner so much so that respondent No.5, has been impleaded with the description 'State of Rajasthan'.

Should the counsel for the petitioner fail to file proper amended cause title indicating correct description of respondent No.5, within two weeks hereinafter; the writ application shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Interim order, if any, already operating, shall continue till the next date.

(VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA),J