

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7453/2018

Jayant Kumar

----Petitioner

Versus

Sanjay Kumar And Ors

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bipin Gupta  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar Bhardwaj, Mr. Atul Bhardwaj

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDRA SINGH SIRADHANA**

**Order**

**09/07/2019**

Matter comes up on an application (I.A.No. 45848/2019), with a prayer to take on record the amended cause title as directed by this Court on 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2019.

For the reasons detailed out in the memo of application and upon hearing the learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner as well as having regard to the nature of controversy involved in the matter; application merits acceptance.

Consequently, application is hereby allowed.

Amended cause title, annexed with the application, shall be taken on record and arranged at appropriate place in the record of the case file.

**In Writ Petition:**

In view of the order made on application (I.A.No. 45848/2019), counsel for the petitioner would deposit process fee and take out notice for service non-petitioner No.5.

Steps be taken within three days.

In case, pre-requisites are deposited, office to proceed.

Notice be given '*dasti*', as prayed.

Interim order, if any, already operating shall continue till the next date.

Matter be listed again on 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2019.

(VEERENDRA SINGH SIRADHANA),J

Pcg/17

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते