

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7453/2018

Jayant Kumar Son Of Dr. Dharampal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Sanjay Kumar Son Of Shri Anil Kumar

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shubham Kumar Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar Bhardwaj

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Judgment / Order

11/09/2019

Issue fresh notice on the address provided in the amended cause title for respondent No.5.

List this case on 20.09.2019 after showing name of Mr. Akshay Sharma in the cause list as counsel for respondents. Interim order to continue till the next date.

Copy of the writ petition be made available to Mr. Akshay Sharma.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J