

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7453/2018

Jayant Kumar Son Of Dr. Dharampal

----Petitioner

Versus

Sanjay Kumar Son Of Shri Anil Kumar And Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : None  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jitendra Mishra through VC  
Mr. Ankit Sethi through VC  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Bhardwal through VC

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN**

**Order**

**01/02/2022**

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the order of status quo is in currency vide order dated 20.04.2018. Service is complete. The impugned order is dated 28.11.2017 and he is suffering on account of the reasons stated in the application.

In the light of above fact, this Court deems it appropriate to allow the early listing application.

List the matter on 04.03.2022.

Till then, the interim protection is extended.

(SAMEER JAIN),J