

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7453/2018

Jayant Kumar Son Of Dr. Dharampal

----Petitioner

Versus

Sanjay Kumar Son Of Shri Anil Kumar

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Bipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

23/03/2022

List the matter on 21.04.2022.

Till then, interim order to continue.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

Monika/65



सत्यमेव जयते