


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7453/2018

Jayant Kumar Son Of Dr. Dharampal

----Petitioner

Versus

Sanjay Kumar Son Of Shri Anil Kumar

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bipin Gupta
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Naman Pareek for
Mr. Bipin Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Order

30/11/2023

Application (I.A. No.1/2023) is filed for taking the legal heirs of petitioner on record.

For the reasons mentioned therein, the same is allowed and the legal heirs are taken on record subject to just exception.

Put up on 14.03.2024.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J