


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7453/2018

Jayant Kumar Son Of Dr. Dharampal

----Petitioner

Versus

Sanjay Kumar Son Of Shri Anil Kumar

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Harshit Nehra
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Bhandari-Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rakshit Jain Mr. Neeraj Batra-G.C. Ms. Gunjan Chawla Mr. Aman Manju

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

07/07/2025

Again a request has been made by counsel for the petitioner to defer the matter for some other date.

Counsel for the respondents opposed the prayer and submitted that interim order is operating against the respondents and petitioner is misusing the interim order passed in his favour, hence the matter requires urgent hearing.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to argue the matter.

List on 22.07.2025.

It is made clear that no request for adjournment would be entertained on the next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J