


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7453/2018

Jayant Kumar Son Of Dr. Dharampal

----Petitioner

Versus

Sanjay Kumar Son Of Shri Anil Kumar

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None present
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari, Sr.
Advocate assisted by Mr. Abhishek
Bhandari
Mr. Rupender Singh Rathore for Mr.
Ankit Sethi

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

24/03/2026

None appears for the petitioner.

Learned Senior Counsel for the respondent submits that on 07.07.2025, a Co-ordinate Bench granted a last opportunity to the counsel for the petitioner to argue the matter as it was submitting that the interim order is operating against the respondents and that the petitioner is misusing the interim order passed in his favour while seeking adjournments time and again.

List on 09.04.2026, as prayed for by learned counsel for the respondents.

It is made clear that on the next occasion, if the matter is not argued, the proceedings would be heard ex parte.

(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J